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4,478,004
3,351,915 33.6% 1,459,493

( 32.6%) 993,058 (
29.6%) 47.0% 889,534
( 19.9%) 502,115 (

15.0%) 77.2% 734,671
439,416 67.2% 8.07

4.83  

20.12% 68.45%
10.74% 0.69%

40% 16% 22%
16% ( �) 6%

 

1.  

180 27.9%  

2.  

(1)  

(TWS)
PS5 SMT

17.26 12.15
42.1%  



 

(2)   

7.48
5.1 46.6%  

(3)  

HDMI2.1 USB3.0/3.1

7.14
7.08 0.8%  

3.  

10.35 2.89  

 

1. (TWS)  

2. BPH853025F8E-101T  

3. BCM3225  

4. (POC, Power Over Coaxial) 
APO322523/30  

5. CAN FD (Controller Area Network Flexible Data-Rate) 
Class1,2,3 ACM4532/3225  

6. TMIM3225/2520  

7. (125C) DCM3216/3225/4532  

8. 5GbE PoE/60W TXF536540 6
7  
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1.  

(1)  

110 Q1

18
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(2)  
a.  

9
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TWS

2 5
SMT

4  

b.  

7
5 9 TMIM

 



 

c.  

(i). USB3.0/USB3.1 / HDMI2.1
(ii)

 (iii).

5 6 6
5  

(3)  

on-board type

7
1 5 3

1  

2.  

(1)  TXF5645/4464/4038-7P 
 

(2)   WCM9070/1211FASV 
 

(3)  TCM2520  

(4) TMIM2012/2016/2520/3225  

(5)  HPC2012/2520/3012/3015BMV  

(6) (VR)  PAS1245/TCC1225  

(7) MMIM0403/0503/0603/0703  

(8) TMPA0301~0620AF  
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109 108 12 31  

 
 

~9~ 

      109    12    31     108    12    31    
                    %      %  

                  

1100   ( )  $ 767,619   12   $ 582,212   11  

1136 

 

 ( ) 

  167,040   3    -   -  

1150   ( )   28,906   -    53,226   1  

1170   ( )   1,637,463   27    1,261,562   24  

1180   ( )    114,791   2    94,619   2  

1200      14,168   -    11,292   -  

130X   ( )   588,302   10    509,749   10  

1410      22,641   -    37,796   1  

1470      6   -    6   -  

11XX      3,340,936   54    2,550,462   49  

                  

1517 

 

 ( ) ( ) 

  191,847   3    151,611   3  

1600   ( )    2,539,871   41    2,444,207   46  

1755   ( )    36,211   1    38,686   1  

1780      17,530   -    13,304   -  

1840   ( )   8,514   -    41,707   1  

1900   ( )   40,936   1    4,758   -  

15XX      2,834,909   46    2,694,273   51  

1XXX     $ 6,175,845   100   $ 5,244,735   100  
 

(   )



                
             
109 108 12 31  

 
 

 

 

 
    

 

~10~ 

     109    12    31     108    12    31    
        %      %  

                  

2100   ( )  $ 697,535   11   $ 646,270   12  

2110   ( )   130,000   2    120,000   2  

2150      56,755   1    93,363   2  

2170      568,295   9    435,465   8  

2180      3,124   -    19,698   1  

2200   ( )    581,267   10    413,310   8  

2230   ( )   60,210   1    31,420   1  

2280      3,575   -    3,422   -  

2300   ( )   67,000   1    48,964   1  

21XX      2,167,761   35    1,811,912   35  

                  

2540   ( )   270,000   5    276,322   5  

2570   ( )   138,855   2    118,023   2  

2580      3,940   -    6,283   -  

2640   ( )   14,652   -    8,002   -  

2670      14,753   -    16,601   1  

25XX      442,200   7    425,231   8  

2XXX      2,609,961   42    2,237,143   43  

                  

   ( )               

3110      910,000   15    910,000   17  

   ( )               

3200      123,523   2    214,523   4  

   ( )               

3310      360,404   6    316,130   6  

3320      89,991   1    76,642   2  

3350      2,096,231   34    1,580,288   30  

   ( )               

3400    (  14,265 )  -  (  89,991 ) ( 2 ) 

3XXX      3,565,884   58    3,007,592   57  

                  

                  

3X2X     $ 6,175,845   100   $ 5,244,735   100   



                
             

109 108 1 1 12 31  
 

( ) 
 

 
 
 

    
 

~11~ 

      109                  108                 
       %      %  

4000   ( )   $ 4,478,004   100   $ 3,351,915   100  
5000   ( )( ) 

( )  (  3,018,511 ) ( 67 ) (  2,358,857 ) ( 70 ) 
5900      1,459,493   33    993,058   30  
   ( ) 

( )                
6100    (  291,798 ) ( 6 ) (  243,633 ) ( 7 ) 
6200    (  179,335 ) ( 4 ) (  169,696 ) ( 5 ) 
6300    (  113,933 ) ( 3 ) (  93,125 ) ( 3 ) 
6450   ( )   15,107   -    15,511   -  
6000    (  569,959 ) ( 13 ) (  490,943 ) ( 15 ) 
6900      889,534   20    502,115   15  
                  
7100      3,076   -    3,310   -  
7010   ( )    47,541   1    45,344   1  
7020   ( ) (  60,158 ) ( 2 ) (  11,619 )  -  
7050   ( )( ) 

( ) (  10,575 )  -  (  17,513 )  -  
7000    (  20,116 ) ( 1 )   19,522   1  
7900      869,418   19    521,637   16  
7950   ( ) (  134,747 ) ( 3 ) (  82,221 ) ( 3 ) 
8200     $ 734,671   16   $ 439,416   13  
 ( )                 
   ( )               
8311   ( ) ( $ 6,405 )  -   $ 3,330   -  
8316 

 

 ( ) 

  41,603   1    27,063   1  
8310      35,198   1    30,393   1  
   ( )               
8361 

 
  

  34,123   1  (  95,019 ) ( 3 ) 
8360 

 
  

  34,123   1  (  95,019 ) ( 3 ) 
8300 ( )    $ 69,321   2  ( $ 64,626 ) ( 2 ) 
8500     $ 803,992   18   $ 374,790   11  
                  
8610     $ 734,671   16   $ 439,416   13  
                  
8710     $ 803,992   18   $ 374,790   11  
            
   ( )         
9750 

 
  

 $ 8.07   $ 4.83  
9850 

 
  

 $ 8.01   $ 4.77   
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 109 1 1  

1 2 3 1  
   108 1 1  

1 2 3 1   
             

~13~ 

            

    $ 869,418    $ 521,637  

            

            

  ( ) (  15,107 )  (  15,511 )

( )  ( )   304,725     279,567  

  ( )   1,843     1,266  

( )   ( ) (  909 )    3,621  

  ( )   3,889     -  

   (  3,076 )  (  3,310 )

  ( ) (  12,849 )  (  11,605 )

     10,575     17,513  

/             

            

     24,320   (  17,620 )

   (  363,109 )  (  28,470 )

-    (  19,595 )    13,883  

   (  2,876 )  (  316 )

   (  78,553 )    14,474  

     15,155     13,108  

     -     114  

            

   (  82,212 )  (  18,745 )

     132,830     73,375  

-    (  16,574 )  (  12,138 )

     140,261   (  50,439 )

     245     273  

   (  1,848 )  (  2,848 )

     906,553     777,829  

   (  10,575 )  (  17,513 )

   (  53,759 )  (  92,513 )

     842,219     667,803  

 

(   )



                
             

109 108 1 1 12 31  
 

 
  

 
 109 1 1  

1 2 3 1  
   108 1 1  

1 2 3 1   
             

 
 
 

    
 

~14~ 

            

    $ 3,076    $ 3,310  

     12,849     11,605  

 

  

  -   (  13,972 )

 

  

  378     -  

( )    (  167,040 )    15,664  

  ( ) (  304,937 )  (  417,807 )

     1,544     6,357  

   (  4,296 )  (  914 )

     -     164  

( )    (  36,178 )    34,089  

   (  494,604 )  (  361,504 )

            

     2,277,656     3,665,064  

   (  2,216,901 )  (  3,766,061 )

( )     10,000   (  30,000 )

   (  3,464 )  (  3,655 )

     120,000     216,286  

   (  108,286 )  (  40,666 )

  ( ) (  154,700 )  (  136,500 )

  ( ) (  91,000 )  (  154,700 )

   (  166,695 )  (  250,232 )

     4,487   (  38,928 )

     185,407     17,139  

     582,212     565,073  

    $ 767,619    $ 582,212  
  











            
             
109 108 12 31  

 
 

~8~ 

      109    12    31     108    12    31    
                    %      %  

                  

1100   ( )  $ 361,312   6   $ 298,258   6  

1150   ( )   14,384   -    15,527   -  

1170   ( )   870,688   15    660,716   14  

1180   ( )    431,172   7    340,584   7  

1200      11,695   -    10,550   -  

1210      33,985   1    2,025   -  

130X   ( )   230,923   4    196,284   4  

1410      4,612   -    5,742   -  

11XX      1,958,771   33    1,529,686   31  

                  

1517 

 

 ( ) 

  54,858   1    25,460   1  

1550   ( )   2,806,933   48    2,339,940   48  

1600   ( )    1,015,991   18    973,370   20  

1755   ( )   7,390   -    9,139   -  

1780      15,127   -    10,776   -  

1840   ( )   5,249   -    6,223   -  

1900   ( )   7,160   -    3,066   -  

15XX      3,912,708   67    3,367,974   69  

1XXX     $ 5,871,479   100   $ 4,897,660   100  
 

(   )



            
             
109 108 12 31  

 
 

 

 

 
    

 

~9~ 

     109    12    31     108    12    31    
        %      %  

                  

2100   ( )  $ 540,895   9   $ 425,000   9  

2110   ( )   130,000   2    120,000   3  

2150      56,755   1    93,363   2  

2170      142,449   3    117,185   2  

2180      707,364   12    557,456   11  

2200   ( )    285,439   5    186,200   4  

2230   ( )   55,036   1    19,865   -  

2280      3,493   -    2,937   -  

2300   ( )   67,000   1    48,964   1  

21XX      1,988,431   34    1,570,970   32  

                  

2540   ( )   270,000   5    276,322   6  

2570   ( )   28,572   -    28,572   1  

2580      3,940   -    6,202   -  

2640   ( )   14,652   -    8,002   -  

25XX      317,164   5    319,098   7  

2XXX      2,305,595   39    1,890,068   39  

                  

                  

3110   ( )   910,000   15    910,000   19  

   ( )               

3200      123,523   2    214,523   4  

   ( )               

3310      360,404   6    316,130   6  

3320      89,991   2    76,642   2  

3350      2,096,231   36    1,580,288   32  

   ( )               

3400    (  14,265 )  -  (  89,991 ) ( 2 ) 

3XXX      3,565,884   61    3,007,592   61  

                  

                  

3X2X     $ 5,871,479   100   $ 4,897,660   100   



            
             

109 108 1 1 12 31  
 

( ) 
 

~10~ 

      109                  108                 
       %      %  

4000   ( )   $ 3,314,401   100   $ 2,550,205   100  

5000   ( )( ) 

( )  (  2,551,678 ) ( 77 ) (  2,009,178 ) ( 79 ) 

5900      762,723   23    541,027   21  

5910    (  26,133 ) ( 1 ) (  24,164 ) ( 1 ) 

5920      24,164   1    27,365   1  

5950      760,754   23    544,228   21  

   ( ) 

( )                

6100    (  182,906 ) ( 6 ) (  163,280 ) ( 6 ) 

6200    (  111,602 ) ( 3 ) (  92,073 ) ( 4 ) 

6300    (  60,639 ) ( 2 ) (  50,190 ) ( 2 ) 

6450 ( )  ( )   4,794   -  (  2,235 )  -  

6000    (  350,353 ) ( 11 ) (  307,778 ) ( 12 ) 

6900      410,401   12    236,450   9  

                  

7100      1,548   -    2,764   -  

7010   ( )    1,756   -    2,099   -  

7020   ( ) (  19,502 ) ( 1 )   1,389   -  

7050   ( )( ) 

( ) (  8,423 )  -  (  8,005 )  -  

7070 

 

 ( ) 

  416,555   13    251,554   10  

7000      391,934   12    249,801   10  

7900      802,335   24    486,251   19  

7950   ( ) (  67,664 ) ( 2 ) (  46,835 ) ( 2 ) 

8200     $ 734,671   22   $ 439,416   17  

 
(   )



            
             

109 108 1 1 12 31  
 

( ) 
 

 
 
 

    
 

~11~ 

     109                  108                 
       %      %  

 ( )                 

   ( )               

8311   ( ) ( $ 6,405 )  -   $ 3,330   -  

8316 

 

 ( ) 

  29,776   1  (  678 )  -  

8330 

-

 

  

  11,827   -    27,741   1  

8310      35,198   1    30,393   1  

   ( )               

8361 

 

  

(  137,893 ) ( 4 ) (  59,378 ) ( 2 ) 

8380 

-

 

  

  172,016   5  (  35,641 ) ( 1 ) 

8360 

 

  

  34,123   1  (  95,019 ) ( 3 ) 

8300 ( )    $ 69,321   2  ( $ 64,626 ) ( 2 ) 

8500     $ 803,992   24   $ 374,790   15  

            

   ( )         

9750     $ 8.07   $ 4.83  

            

9850     $ 8.01   $ 4.77  
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( )   ( ) (  4,794 )    2,235  

( )  ( )   112,694     91,323  

  ( )   1,843     1,266  

  ( ) (  7,251 )  (  6,993 )

  ( )   1,859     -  

  ( ) (  416,555 )  (  251,554 )

( )      1,969   (  3,201 )

   (  1,548 )  (  2,764 )

  ( ) (  566 )  (  1,906 )

     8,423     8,005  

/             

            

     1,143     4,100  

   (  205,756 )  (  44,773 )

-    (  90,010 )  (  27,003 )

   (  1,145 )  (  251 )

-    (  31,960 )    9,465  

   (  34,639 )    20,078  

     1,130     1,166  

( )      -     70  

            

   (  82,213 )  (  18,745 )

     25,264   (  22,769 )

     149,908     56,736  

     77,942   (  23,594 )
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( )      

:  
108.06.25  6,245,718 6.86%  

 
( )      

:  
108.06.25  6,467,995 7.11%  

 CHEN CHIN SHENG 108.06.25  0 0  

  108.06.25  1,836,610 2.02%  

  108.06.25  1,225,615 1.34%  

  108.06.25  2,564,591 2.82%  

    108.06.25  0 0  

  108.06.25  0 0  

  108.06.25  0 0  

          18,340,529 20.15%  

: 110 4 12 : 91,000,000  

:1.  7,280,000 110 4 12 18,340,529  
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